9/25/2001	12:11	9412830093
5/4	100	

09-25-2001

3/7/00	09-20-2	2001			
OUII PTO-1595 III III III III III III III III III II	101854		U.S	PARTMENT OF COM B. Palent and Tradema	rk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Datente and Trademarks	Dings record the atte	achari anainei decu	Mante or constitution of	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Patricia A. Cecchi and Peter Atkinson	or authorized to the control of the	2. Name and as Name:	ddress of receiving Neato,	ing party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	stached? 🕒 Yes 🎞 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	■ Merger ■ Change of Name	Street Addre	ss: 250 Dod	ige Avenue	
Other				e:CT Zip:06	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog		cation, the execut	ion date of the a	ipplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No			
09/564	1.993		• •		
	Additional numbers atta	chad? Dr Ver 30%	No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	nom correspondence			nd patents involve	d:
Name: Allen D. Brufs	1	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>***</u>	i
Internal Address:		Enclosed	See A	ously Paid Attached to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 10700 Stri	ngfellow Road	8. Deposit accou		EOK	
City: Bokeelia State: FL	zip:_33922	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if p	paying by deposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.	ment.	formation is true	and correct and		•
Caralys W. Tyme	Caro	olyn A. Kin		08~06-01	
Name of Person Staning		Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/2001 12:11



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) Neato 54
Whereas, I, Patricia A. Cecchi of Madison, CT	, hereinafter
eferred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvemen	ut in
CD LABELER Fixture	
o, dated, and whereas,	am now the sole
wner of said patent, and,	
Vhereas. Neato, LLC	
f East Haven, Connecticut	
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 250 Do	odge Avenue
City of East Haven , and State of Connect	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $ten$ dollars ( $^{10.00}$	), the receipt whereof
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patente	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this <u>Fifteenth (15th)</u> day of <u>January</u>	x169x <u>20</u> 00
at East Haven, CT	-
- Joh	Ri Cuchi
	(Signature)
State of) County of) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	_ day
<i>d</i> , 19	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington. DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

**PATENT** REEL: 011994 FRAME: 0044

(Notary Public)

<del>1-96</del> )	

work Reduction Act of 1995, so persons are required to respond to a collection of informa-	sion unions it displays a valid OMB country passiber.
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Peter Atkinson of	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an im	provement in
CD LABELER FIXTURE	
No, dated; and	whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, NEATO, LLC	
of EAST HAVEN CONNECTICUT	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 2	250 DODGE
AVENUE, EAST HARTFORD, CT 06512	
City of EAST HAVEN , and State of CON	INECTICUT
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\overline{\text{TEN}}$ dollars (	(\$ 10.09, the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	e patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said	assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full of	end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	ave been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this Overthe day of James	all. +2000
at Part Havon, CT.	
79	Hundon
	(Signature)
tate of) County of) SS:	
efore me personally appeared said	- div
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	s day

(Notary Public) Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023 1. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. THE STATE OF SUPPLIES STATES

**RECORDED: 05/04/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011994 FRAME: 0045**